FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #270 Close White Plains Water Enhancements ($662,370.00) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed,  

with Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #270 for six hundred and sixty-two thousand, three hundred and seventy 

dollars ($662,370.00). *Commissioner Patterson was not present for the vote. 

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #719 Modifications and Technology Updates to the Government 

Building Auditorium ($1,876,000.00) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stewart, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed,

[...]

Major building projects include the eighteen-point six ($18.6) million dollars Animal Control Center, 

which is currently fifty percent (50%) complete, and the eleven point seven ($11.7) million-dollar 

Pinefield EMS Station, the first county-owned facility of its kind. 

The Mattawoman Wastewater Treatment Plant is undergoing a two hundred and seven ($207) million-

dollar campus-wide upgrade, including a newly operational eleven (11) million-gallon flow 

equalization basin that has significantly improved plant performance. Finally, the water and sewer 

program is managing sixty-six point seven ($66.7) million dollars in expansion efforts, featuring the